Maine law.
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DECISION ON ROCKY MARCIANO CASE CHANGED 

RESOLVES, 1957 

1025 

CHAP. 87 

That persons not residents of the town of Steuben may be permitted to dig 
for clams for fish bait or home consumption within the limits of said town, pro­
vided no person shall dig for such purposes during anyone day more than one 
peck of clams; 

That whoever violates the provisions of this rule and regulation shall for each 
offense be punished by a fine of not more than $25 or by imprisonment for not 
more than 30 days. 

EiIective August 28, 1957 

Chapter 85 

RESOL VE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Loon Island to 
Mrs. Anna Fowler and Julius Peterson. 

Forest Commissioner; authorization to convey Loon Island. Resolved: That 
the Forest Commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to convey to 
Mrs. Anna Fowler and Julius Peterson, of South Portland, the interest of the 
State in Loon Island in Forest Lake, town of Gray, county of Cumberland, for 
the sum of $75. 

EiIective August 28, 1957 

Chapter 86 

RESOLVE, Opening Pineo Pond, Town of Deblois, Washington County, to 
Fly Fishing Only. 

Pineo pond; open to fly fishing. Resolved: That the Commissioner of In­
land Fisheries and Game be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to issue a 
rule and regulation opening Pineo pond, town. of Deblois, Washington County, 
to fly fishing only, which said Pineo pond shall be called a great pond. 

EiIective August 28, 1957 

Chapter 87 

RESOLVE Authorizing Boxing Commission to Change Decision on 
Rocky Marciano Case. 

Rocky Marciano; change decision on case of. Resolved: The State Box­
ing Commission is hereby authorized at their discretion to change the decision, 
rendered by a previous Boxing Commission in I952, against "Rocky" Marciano, 
former world's heavyweight champion, for misrepresenting the identity of an 
exhibition sparring mate, so that the records of the Commission will be cleared 
of the 30-day suspension in Maine rendered against Marciano. 

EiIective August 28, 1957 
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